OP \$40.00 1210

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernhard MILLER	06/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knorr-Bremse Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH		
Street Address:	Moosacher Strasse 80		
City:	Muenchen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80809		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12104636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: kdavis@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037068.60160US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 1

source=60160USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021214 FRAME: 0227

500588177

Attorney Docket No.: 087068,60160US

RECORDED: 07/09/2008

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

KNORR-BREMSE SYSTEME FUER NUTZFAHRZEUGE GMBH

(hereinafter AS his invention re	SIGNEE) all right, t lating to:	title and interes	t for the Unite	d States, its ter	ritories and pos	sessions in and	to
	DISC BRAKE W	tth a Self-En	ergizing Ei	ectric Moto	R ACTUATOR		
as set forth in hi	is United States Pat	ent Application	(check one):				
	executed concurrent executed on Application No.]	<u> 2/104.636,</u> file	d <u>April 17, 2</u> :, filed,	008,			
including any ar representatives	nited States Patent etters Patent of the ad all reissues or ext and assigns to the f and entirely as woul	United States ensions thereof, all end of the te	which may iss to be held and arm or terms f	ue on any such l enjoyed by said or which any an	application or f LASSIGNEE, it d all such Lette	or said inventio s successors, leg ers Patent may l	n, al
Each of the unde and all such Lett	ersigned hereby auth ers Patent to said A	norizes and requ SSIGNEE, its st	ests the Comm locessors or as	nissioner of Pate signs in accorder	nts and Traden ace herewith;	narks to issue ar	ıy
Each of the unde interests herein a conflict herewith	rsigned warrents ar sold and assigned ar i	nd covenants the nd that he has n	at he has the foot executed an	ull and unenound d will not execut	bered right to see any documen	ell and assign th t or instrument i	ie in
representatives of will execute and lawful acts deen perfect title to so Lettors Patent w successors, or as	rsigned further cover assigns all inform deliver any papers, sed necessary or desired invention, to said invention, to said invention be granted signs or to assist a reing Letters Patent	ation known to make all rights sirable by said d application in d therefor or th aid ASSIGNEE	him relating to di oaths, testi ASSIGNEE, ii cluding divisio ereon, includir its successor	said invention in any legal passion any legal passions are successors, least and continuate reissues or executions. Legal representations as legal representations.	or patent applic receedings and gal representat ations thereof a tensions, in sei	estion and that I perform all other ives or assigns to nd to any and a d ASSIGNEE in	e or lo ll
eo maert m ems e	rsigned hereby gran Assignment any furt t and Trademark Of	her identificatio	n which may b	a morassamy as a	or any partner t estrable to com	hereof, the powe ply with the rule)T)S
Signature: Inventor one:		Bernhard	MILLER	July	<u>2ð.</u>	6. 200 DATE	€

Note: Prime latie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer caths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page I of 1.